XP PowerJTD20 Series DC-DC Converter
xxx Series
Models & Ratings
• Single and dual outputs
• Wide 4:1 input range
• 1.6” x 1” footprint
• -40°C to +100°C operation

(10.16)
0.40
(10.16) 0.20
(5.08)
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Output Current
Input Current(1)
Efficiency
Max. capacitive
load(2) Model Number
No Load Full Load
9-36V
3.3 V 5500 mA 10 mA 850 mA 89.0% 10000 μF JTD2024S3V3
5 V 4000 mA 10 mA 935 mA 89.0% 6800 μF JTD2024S05
12 V 1670 mA 10 mA 945 mA 88.5% 1000 μF JTD2024S12
15 V 1330 mA 15 mA 945 mA 88.0% 680 μF JTD2024S15
±5 V ±2000 mA 10 mA 970 mA 86.0% ±2200 μF JTD2024D05
±12 V ±835 mA 15 mA 945 mA 88.5% ±470 μF JTD2024D12
±15 V ±665 mA 15 mA 940 mA 88.5% ±330 μF JTD2024D15
18-75V
3.3 V 5500 mA  8 mA 425 mA 89.5% 10000 μF JTD2048S3V3
5 V 4000 mA 8 mA 465 mA 90.0% 6800 μF JTD2048S05
12 V 1670 mA 8 mA 465 mA 90.0% 1000 μF JTD2048S12
15 V 1330 mA 8 mA 455 mA 91.0% 680 μF JTD2048S15
±5 V ±2000 mA 8 mA 480 mA 87.0% ±2200 μF JTD2048D05
±12 V ±835 mA 8 mA 465 mA 90.0% ±470 μF JTD2048D12
±15 V ±665 mA 10 mA 460 mA 90.5% ±330 μF JTD2048D15
Mechanical Details
Notes
1. All dimensions are in inches (mm)
2. Weight: 0.064 lbs (29.0 g) approx.